cancelled, after appeal period is over. 

c]  One blue colour Samsung Company mobile worth 

Rs.7,000/- seized from accused No.1- Santosh Aavate be returned 

to him, if claimed, after appeal period is over. 

4]  Accused shall execute personal bond of Rs.15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) with one surety in the like amount 

to appear before the Appellate Court as and when notice is issued 

within six months, as per the provisions of section 437-A of Code 

of Criminal Procedure. If the Surety intends to continue, the bail 

bond shall be valid for another six months.‖